This is the official notification from Flame King regarding their recall of a select group of 1lb refillable cylinders. Some of these cylinders have been sold as inventory in our Little Kamper program. If you have a Little Kamper cylinder and you check the serial number that is stamped on the foot ring of the tank you can determine if your tank is subject to the recall. We will gladly replace any recall cylinder with a new Little Kamper at no charge at any Kamps Propane office.

Please call Flame King at the number below if you have any questions about the recall. Please feel free to return your recall cylinders to our offices at your convenience.